
Final
Budget

Month To Date
Revenue

Year To Date
Revenue

Budget
Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
YTD %

Received
1000 General

$1,315,040.29$1,737,051.00 75.705%$0.00 ($422,010.71)Property and Other Local Taxes

$206,922.13$90,000.00 229.913%$17,088.12 $116,922.13Licenses, Permits and Fees

$18,522.35$0.00 0.000%$5,292.10 $18,522.35Fines and Forfeitures

$266,108.52$281,400.00 94.566%$21,088.15 ($15,291.48)Intergovernmental

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Special Assessments

$268,816.63$300,000.00 89.606%$19,999.79 ($31,183.37)Earnings on Investments

$50,310.83$22,400.00 224.602%$2,087.00 $27,910.83Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $1,127,500.00 0.000%$1,127,500.00Sale of Bonds

$244,824.74 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%($244,824.74)Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

$2,828,638.75 $0.00 $2,828,638.75 100.000%$0.00Sale of Fixed Assets

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Special Items

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Extraordinary Items

$0.00 $0.00 $7,788.00 0.000%$7,788.00Other - Other Financing Sources

Total Other Financing Sources $3,073,463.49 $0.00 $3,963,926.75 $890,463.26

Total 1000 General $5,504,314.49 $65,555.16 $585,333.01$6,089,647.50

2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax

$9,075.69$10,000.00 90.757%$824.21 ($924.31)Intergovernmental

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Earnings on Investments

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax $10,000.00 $824.21 ($924.31)$9,075.69

2021 Gasoline Tax

$126,471.31$150,000.00 84.314%$12,450.52 ($23,528.69)Intergovernmental

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Earnings on Investments
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Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 2021 Gasoline Tax $150,000.00 $12,450.52 ($23,528.69)$126,471.31

2031 Road and Bridge

$99,651.52$112,026.00 88.954%$0.00 ($12,374.48)Property and Other Local Taxes

$12,619.18$12,500.00 100.953%$0.00 $119.18Intergovernmental

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Earnings on Investments

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 2031 Road and Bridge $124,526.00 $0.00 ($12,255.30)$112,270.70

2041 Cemetery

$145,491.30$130,000.00 111.916%$12,029.80 $15,491.30Licenses, Permits and Fees

$277,170.00$250,000.00 110.868%$27,230.00 $27,170.00Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 2041 Cemetery $380,000.00 $39,259.80 $42,661.30$422,661.30

2042 517.15 Cemetery

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous

Total 2042 517.15 Cemetery $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

2081 Police District
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$2,371,175.04$2,400,593.00 98.775%$0.00 ($29,417.96)Property and Other Local Taxes

$250.00$0.00 0.000%$50.00 $250.00Licenses, Permits and Fees

$7,915.38$8,000.00 98.942%$502.50 ($84.62)Fines and Forfeitures

$63,809.10$67,500.00 94.532%$0.00 ($3,690.90)Intergovernmental

$53,602.60$37,000.00 144.872%$6,101.55 $16,602.60Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 2081 Police District $2,513,093.00 $6,654.05 ($16,340.88)$2,496,752.12

2111 Fire District

$2,131,743.68$2,292,330.00 92.995%$0.00 ($160,586.32)Property and Other Local Taxes

$178,052.47$174,200.00 102.212%$0.00 $3,852.47Intergovernmental

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 2111 Fire District $2,466,530.00 $0.00 ($156,733.85)$2,309,796.15

2141 Road District

$414,707.02$465,045.00 89.176%$0.00 ($50,337.98)Property and Other Local Taxes

$20,000.00$20,000.00 100.000%$0.00 $0.00Charges for Services

$51,759.30$51,100.00 101.290%$0.00 $659.30Intergovernmental

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 2141 Road District $536,145.00 $0.00 ($49,678.68)$486,466.32
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2181 Zoning

$17,145.70$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $17,145.70Licenses, Permits and Fees

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Fines and Forfeitures

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 2181 Zoning $0.00 $0.00 $17,145.70$17,145.70

2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax

$89,397.70$100,000.00 89.398%$8,198.68 ($10,602.30)Property and Other Local Taxes

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Earnings on Investments

Total 2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax $100,000.00 $8,198.68 ($10,602.30)$89,397.70

2261 Law Enforcement Trust

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Intergovernmental

Total 2261 Law Enforcement Trust $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

2401 Lighting Assessment

$52,372.67$55,200.00 94.878%$0.00 ($2,827.33)Special Assessments

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 2401 Lighting Assessment $55,200.00 $0.00 ($2,827.33)$52,372.67

2901 Senior Center

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Licenses, Permits and Fees

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Special Assessments
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$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 2901 Senior Center $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

2903 American Rescue Plan Act Corona Reccover

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Intergovernmental

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Earnings on Investments

Total 2903 American Rescue Plan Act Corona Reccover $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

3101 General Bond Retirement

Other Financing Sources

$1,180,000.00 $0.00 $52,500.00 4.449%($1,127,500.00)Sale of Bonds

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Sale of Notes

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Premium and Accrued Interest - Notes

$715,200.00 $0.00 $715,200.00 100.000%$0.00Transfers - In

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Other Financing Sources $1,895,200.00 $0.00 $767,700.00 ($1,127,500.00)

Total 3101 General Bond Retirement $1,895,200.00 $0.00 ($1,127,500.00)$767,700.00

3102 Fire Bond Retirement

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Property and Other Local Taxes

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Intergovernmental

Total 3102 Fire Bond Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

4102 Fire Bond

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Sale of Bonds

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Premium and Accrued Interest - Bonds

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Sale of Refunding Bonds
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$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 4102 Fire Bond $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

4902 Westerville Road Corridor TIF

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Property and Other Local Taxes

$19,482.47$5,200.00 374.663%$0.00 $14,282.47Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Transfers - In

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 4902 Westerville Road Corridor TIF $5,200.00 $0.00 $14,282.47$19,482.47

4903 Facilities Capital Projects

Other Financing Sources

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%$0.00Sale of Notes

Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total 4903 Facilities Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

9001 Agency Unclaimed Funds

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Earnings on Investments

$0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00 $0.00Miscellaneous

Total 9001 Agency Unclaimed Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

9002 Payroll Clearing

$903,939.81$0.00 0.000%$87,366.93 $0.00Miscellaneous

Total 9002 Payroll Clearing $0.00 $87,366.93 $0.00$903,939.81

Report Total: $13,740,208.49 $220,309.35 ($740,968.86)$13,903,179.44
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